PATENT ASSIGNMENT

Electronic Version v1.1 Stylesheet Version v1.1

SUBMISSION TYPE:	CORRECTIVE ASSIGNMENT
	Corrective Assignment to correct the 2nd Assignor's Name previously recorded on Reel 019954 Frame 0938. Assignor(s) hereby confirms the Assignment.

CONVEYING PARTY DATA

Name	Execution Date
Hinnerk Gordon BECKER	09/25/2007
Hans Guenther WEY	09/25/2007
Marion VORNHOLT	09/13/2007
Marlies VEY	09/19/2007
Lutz MINDACH	09/19/2007
Hans-Dieter ZAGEFKA	09/19/2007

RECEIVING PARTY DATA

Name:	Degussa GmbH
Street Address:	Bennigsenplatz 1
City:	Duesseldorf
State/Country:	GERMANY
Postal Code:	40474

PROPERTY NUMBERS Total: 1

Property Type	Number
Application Number:	11911394

CORRESPONDENCE DATA

Fax Number: (703)413-2220

Correspondence will be sent via US Mail when the fax attempt is unsuccessful.

(703) 413-3000 Phone: Email: awhirley@oblon.com Correspondent Name: Oblon, Spivak, et al. Address Line 1: 1940 Duke Street

Address Line 4: Alexandria, VIRGINIA 22314

ATTORNEY DOCKET NUMBER: 314553US

PATENT

500382195 **REEL: 020005 FRAME: 0048**

NAME OF SUBMITTER:	Angela Whirley
Total Attachments: 14	
source=314553us#page1.tif	
source=314553us#page2.tif	
source=314553us#page3.tif	
source=314553us#page4.tif	
source=314553us#page5.tif	
source=314553us#page6.tif	
source=314553us#page7.tif	
source=314553us#page8.tif	
source=314553us#page9.tif	
source=314553us#page10.tif	
source=314553us#page11.tif	
source=314553us#page12.tif	
source=314553us#page13.tif	
source=314553us#page14.tif	

USPTO 10/12/2007 5:36:49 PM PAGE 4/005 Fax Server

TO: OBLON, SPIVAK, ET AL. COMPANY: 1940 DUKE STREET

PATENT ASSIGNMENT 10/12/2007 Electronic Version v1.1 500374802 Stylesheet Version v1.1 SUBMISSION TYPE: **NEW ASSIGNMENT** NATURE OF CONVEYANCE: **ASSIGNMENT CONVEYING PARTY DATA** Name **Execution Date** Hinnerk Gordon BECKER 09/25/2007 Hans Guenter WEY 09/25/2007 Marion VORNHOLT 09/13/2007 Marlies VEY 09/19/2007 Lutz MINDACH 09/19/2007 Hans-Dieter ZAGEFKA 09/19/2007 RECEIVING PARTY DATA Name: Degussa GmbH Street Address: Bennigsenplatz 1 Duesseldorf State/Country: GERMANY Postal Code: 40474 PROPERTY NUMBERS Total: 1 **Property Type** Number Application Number: 11911394 **CORRESPONDENCE DATA** Fax Number: (703)413-2220 Correspondence will be sent via US Mail when the fax attempt is unsuccessful. Phone: (703) 413-3000 Email: egirma@oblon.com Correspondent Name: Oblon, Spivak, et al. Address Line 1: 1940 Duke Street Address Line 4: Alexandria, VIRGINIA 22314 ATTORNEY DOCKET NUMBER: 314553US0PCT NAME OF SUBMITTER: **Emebet Girma**

USPTO 10/12/2007 5:36:49 PM PAGE 5/005 Fax Server

TO: OBLON, SPIVAK, ET AL. COMPANY: 1940 DUKE STREET

Total Attachments: 12 source=314553usassignment#page1.tif source=314553usassignment#page2.tif source=314553usassignment#page3.tif source=314553usassignment#page4.tif source=314553usassignment#page5.tif source=314553usassignment#page6.tif source=314553usassignment#page7.tif source=314553usassignment#page8.tif source=314553usassignment#page9.tif source=314553usassignment#page10.tif source=314553usassignment#page11.tif source=314553usassignment#page11.tif source=314553usassignment#page12.tif

Page 1 of 2

	WHEREAS, I (W	E) Hinnerk Gordon Becker, Elv	enholzfeld 1	0, 45289 Essen, GERMANY	
NSERT NAMES IND RESIDENCE IDDRESS OF		Hans Günther Wey, Stiftstra	ße 37, 4547	0 Mülheim, GERMANY	
HE INVENTORS.		Marion Vornholt, Ahornstr. 1	7, 45701 He	erten, GERMANY	
		Marlies Vey, Tulpenstr. 5, 45	772 Marl, G	SERMANY	
		Lutz Mindach, Brockhauser	Straße 70 a.	44797 Bochum, GERMANY	
		Hans-Dieter Zagefka, Im Da	nläckern 11,	45721 Haltern am See, GERMAN	1 Y
		.,,			
		2.1 •			
SERT TITLE					
SERT DATE IN-	have invented ce in:	rtain new and useful improve		OF A HIGHLY VISCOUS	
ENTORS SIGNED ECLARATION:	PRODUCTION (OF A FILM			
SERT NAME	for which an appl executed on	cation for Letters Patent was	-		100 814
OMPANY OR THER ASSIGNEE	(Application No.	PCT/EP2006/060691	, filed	14.Mrz.2006), and
	WHEREAS,	Degussa GmbH			
	(hereinafter referrat:	ed to as "ASSIGNEE") having	a place	of busines	
	Bennigsenplatz	1,40474 Düsseldorf, GERM	ANY		
	is desirous of acc	uiring the entire right, title and be granted therefore in the Ur	d interest	in and to said invention ares and its territorial possess	nd in and to any Letters sions and in any and all
	NOW, THERI hereby acknowled assign and transf	EFORE, in consideration of t dged, and for other good and er unto said ASSIGNEE, the ritorial possessions and in a	l valuable full and	e consideration, I (WE), by exclusive right to the said	these presents do sell, invention in the United

I (WE) hereby authorize and request the Patent Office Officials in the United States and its territorial possessions and any and all foreign countries to issue any and all of said Letters Patent, when granted, to said ASSIGNEE as the assignee of my (our) entire right, title and interest in and to the same, for the sole use and behoof of said ASSIGNEE, its (his) successors and assigns, to the full end of the term for which said Letters Patent may be granted, as fully and entirely as the same would have been held by me (us) had this Assignment and sale not been made.

and to any and all Letters Patent which may be granted therefor in the United States and its territorial possessions and in any and all foreign countries and in and to any and all divisions, reissues,

continuations, substitutions and renewals thereof.

The undersigned hereby grant(s) the firm of Oblon, Spivak, McClelland, Maier & Neustadt, P.C. of 1940 Duke Street, Alexandria, Virginia 22314 the power to insert on this assignment any further identification, including the application number and filing date, which may be necessary or desirable in order to comply with the rules of the United States Patent and Trademark Office for recordation of this document.

Date: <u>25/9/2007</u>	Time Il			
,	(Signature of Inventor)	Hinnerk Gordon Becker		
Date:				
	(Signature of Inventor)	Hans Günther Wey		
Date:				
	(Signature of Inventor)	Marion Vornholt		
Date:				
	(Signature of Inventor)	Marlies Vey		
Date:				
	(Signature of Inventor)	Lutz Mindach		
Date:				
	(Signature of Inventor)	Hans-Dieter Zagefka		
Date:				
	(Signature of Inventor)			
Date:				
	(Signature of Inventor)			
Date:				
	(Signature of Inventor)			
Date:				
	(Signature of Inventor)			

OBLON, SPIVAK, McCLELLAND, MAIER & NEUSTADT, P.C.
ATTORNEYS AT LAW
1940 DUKE STREET
ALEXANDRIA, VIRGINIA 22314

Page 1 of 2

	WHEREAS, I (W	E) Hinnerk Gordon Becker, Elv	venholzfeld 1	0, 45289 Essen, GERMANY	V-10-12-14
SERT NAMES ND RESIDENCE DDRESS OF		Hans Günther Wey, Stiftstra	aße 37, 4547	0 Mülheim, GERMANY	
HE INVENTORS:		Marion Vornholt, Ahornstr.	17, 45701 He	rten, GERMANY	
		Marlies Vey, Tulpenstr. 5, 4	5772 M arl, G	ERMANY	
		Lutz Mindach, Brockhauser	Straße 70 a,	44797 Bochum, GERMANY	
		Hans-Dieter Zagefka, Im Da	ahläckern 11,	45721 Haltern am See, GERMAN	Υ
SERT TITLE					
FINVENTION: SERT DATE IN-	have invented ce in:	rtain new and useful improve		OF A HIGHLY VISCOUS L	
ENTORS SIGNED ECLARATION:	PRODUCTION (OF A FILM			
SERT NAME		cation for Letters Patent was	3		
MPANY OR HER ASSIGNEE	(Application No.	PCT/EP2006/060691	, filed	14.Mrz.2006), and
	WHEREAS,	Degussa GmbH			
	(hereinafter referrat:	ed to as "ASSIGNEE") havin	g a place o	of busines	
	Bennigsenplatz	1,40474 Düsseldorf, GERM	ANY		
	is desirous of acc Patent that may be foreign countries;	uiring the entire right, title are be granted therefore in the U	nd interest nited State	s and its territorial possessi	ons and in any and all
	hereby acknowled assign and transf	EFORE, in consideration of dged, and for other good an fer unto said ASSIGNEE, the ritorial possessions and in a	d valuable e full and	consideration, I (WE), by the consideration, I (WE), by the consideration in the said in	hese presents do sell, nvention in the United

I (WE) hereby authorize and request the Patent Office Officials in the United States and its territorial possessions and any and all foreign countries to issue any and all of said Letters Patent, when granted, to said ASSIGNEE as the assignee of my (our) entire right, title and interest in and to the same, for the sole use and behoof of said ASSIGNEE, its (his) successors and assigns, to the full end of the term for which said Letters Patent may be granted, as fully and entirely as the same would have been held by me (us) had this Assignment and sale not been made.

and to any and all Letters Patent which may be granted therefor in the United States and its territorial possessions and in any and all foreign countries and in and to any and all divisions, reissues,

continuations, substitutions and renewals thereof.

The undersigned hereby grant(s) the firm of Oblon, Spivak, McClelland, Maier & Neustadt, P.C. of 1940 Duke Street, Alexandria, Virginia 22314 the power to insert on this assignment any further identification, including the application number and filing date, which may be necessary or desirable in order to comply with the rules of the United States Patent and Trademark Office for recordation of this document.

Date:			
		(Signature of Inventor)	Hinnerk Gordon Becker
Date:	25.09.2007	(Signature of Inventor)	How Courthe of
D. d		(Signature of inventor)	Hans Günther Wey
Date:		(Signature of Inventor)	Marion Vornholt
Date:			
		(Signature of Inventor)	Marlies Vey
Date:		(Signature of Inventor)	Lutz Mindach
		(Signature of Inventor)	Lutz Mindach
Date:		(Signature of Inventor)	Hans-Dieter Zagefka
Date:			
		(Signature of Inventor)	
Date:		(Signature of Inventor)	
5.		(Signature of inventor)	
Date:		(Signature of Inventor)	
Date:			
		(Signature of Inventor)	

OBLON, SPIVAK, McCLELLAND, MAIER & NEUSTADT, P.C.
ATTORNEYS AT LAW
1940 DUKE STREET
ALEXANDRIA, VIRGINIA 22314

705 P30031 WOUS

Assignment of Application

Page 1 of 2

WHEREAS, I (WE)	Hinnerk Gordon Becker,	Elvenholzfeld 10, 45289 Essen, GERMANY	
	Hans Günther Wey, Stift	traße 37, 45470 Mülheim, GERMANY	
	Marion Vornholt, Ahornsi	r. 17, 45701 Herten, GERMANY	
	Marlies Vey, Tulpenstr. 5	45772 Marl, GERMANY	
	Lutz Mindach, Brockhaus	er Straße 70 a, 44797 Bochum, GERMANY	
	Hans-Dieter Zagefka, Im	Dahläckern 11, 45721 Haltern am See, GERM	ANY
	11.1		
	2.1. 1		
			, respectively,
have invented certa in:	in new and useful impro	vemen USE OF A HIGHLY VISCOU	S LARGELY
	A 511 B4	AMORPHOUS POLYOLEFIN	I FUR THE
PRODUCTION OF for which an applica	tion for Letters Patent w	as	
executed on			
(Application No. P	CT/EP2006/060691	, filed 14.Mrz.2006), and
WHEREAS, D	egussa GmbH		
(hereinafter referred	to as "ASSIGNEE") have	ing a place of busines	
at:			
Bennigsenplatz 1,4	10474 Düsseldorf, GER	MANY	
is desirous of acqui Patent that may be	ring the entire right, title	and interest in and to said invention a United States and its territorial posse	and in and to any Letters
foreign countries,	granted therefore in the	Sinted States and its territorial posse	ssions and in any and all
NOW, THEREF	ORE, in consideration of	f the sum of FIVE DOLLARS (\$5.00), the receipt whereof is
nereby acknowledge	ed, and for other good a	nd valuable consideration, I (WE), b	y these presents do sell.
States and its territor	unto said ASSIGNEE, i	he full and exclusive right to the said all foreign countries and the entire	d invention in the United
and to any and all	Letters Patent which m	ay be granted therefor in the United	States and its territorial
possessions and it	n any and all foreign	countries and in and to any and	all divisions, reissues,
	tutions and renewals the		
possessions and an	y and all foreign countrie	e Patent Office Officials in the United s to issue any and all of said Letters entire right, title and interest in and	Patent, when granted, to

use and behoof of said ASSIGNEE, its (his) successors and assigns, to the full end of the term for which said Letters Patent may be granted, as fully and entirely as the same would have been held by me (us)

had this Assignment and sale not been made.

The undersigned hereby grant(s) the firm of Oblon, Spivak, McClelland, Maier & Neustadt, P.C. of 1940 Duke Street, Alexandria, Virginia 22314 the power to insert on this assignment any further identification, including the application number and filing date, which may be necessary or desirable in order to comply with the rules of the United States Patent and Trademark Office for recordation of this document.

Date:		
	(Signature of Inventor) Hinnerk Gordon Becker	
Date:	_	
	(Signature of Inventor) Hans Günther Wey	
Date: <u>13.09.2007</u>	(Signature of Inventor) (Signature of Inventor)	
	(Signature of Inventor) Warion Vornholt	
Date:	_	
	(Signature of Inventor) Marlies Vey	
Date:		
	(Signature of Inventor) Lutz Mindach	
Date:		
	(Signature of Inventor) Hans-Dieter Zagefka	
Date:		
	(Signature of Inventor)	
Date:	_	
	(Signature of Inventor)	
Date:		
	(Signature of Inventor)	
Date:		
	(Signature of Inventor)	

OBLON, SPIVAK, McCLELLAND, MAIER & NEUSTADT, P.C.
ATTORNEYS AT LAW
1940 DUKE STREET
ALEXANDRIA, VIRGINIA 22314

Page 1 of 2

	WHEREAS, I (WE)	Hinnerk Gordon Becker, E	venholzfeld 10, 45289	Essen, GERMANY	
INSERT NAMES AND RESIDENCE ADDRESS OF		Hans Günther Wey, Stiftst	aße 37, 45470 Mülhei	m, GERMANY	
THE INVENTORS:		Marion Vornholt, Ahornstr	17, 45701 Herten, GE	RMANY	
		Marlies Vey, Tulpenstr. 5,	5772 Marl, GERMAN	Y	
		Lutz Mindach, Brockhause	Straße 70 a, 44797 B	Bochum, GERMANY	
		Hans-Dieter Zagefka, Im [ahläckern 11, 45721 H	laltern am See, GERMANY	
					, <u></u>
		111			
		1.1.1			
NSERT TITLE		111			
NSERT DATE IN- /ENTORS SIGNED	have invented certain in:	new and useful improv		HIGHLY VISCOUS LARGE DUS POLYOLEFIN FOR TH	
DECLARATION:	PRODUCTION OF A				
NSERT NAME	executed on	on for Letters Patent wa			
OMPANY OR OTHER ASSIGNEE	(Application No. PC	Γ/EP2006/060691	, filed 14.M i	rz.2006), and
	WHEREAS, Deg	gussa GmbH o as "ASSIGNEE") havi	g a place of busir	nes	
	at:	·			_
	Bennigsenplatz 1,40	474 Düsseldorf, GERM	ANY		
	Patent that may be graforeign countries;	g the entire right, title a anted therefore in the l	nd interest in and nited States and i	to said invention and in and its territorial possessions and	to any Letters d in any and all
	hereby acknowledged assign and transfer up States and its territoriand to any and all Le possessions and in	, and for other good a nto said ASSIGNEE, th al possessions and in etters Patent which ma	d valuable conside full and exclusivall foreign countried there ountried there ountries and in	DOLLARS (\$5.00), the rec deration, I (WE), by these pr ve right to the said invention es and the entire right, title efor in the United States ar and to any and all divisi	resents do sell, n in the United and interest in nd its territorial

I (WE) hereby authorize and request the Patent Office Officials in the United States and its territorial possessions and any and all foreign countries to issue any and all of said Letters Patent, when granted, to said ASSIGNEE as the assignee of my (our) entire right, title and interest in and to the same, for the sole use and behoof of said ASSIGNEE, its (his) successors and assigns, to the full end of the term for which said Letters Patent may be granted, as fully and entirely as the same would have been held by me (us) had this Assignment and sale not been made.

The undersigned hereby grant(s) the firm of Oblon, Spivak, McClelland, Maier & Neustadt, P.C. of 1940 Duke Street, Alexandria, Virginia 22314 the power to insert on this assignment any further identification, including the application number and filing date, which may be necessary or desirable in order to comply with the rules of the United States Patent and Trademark Office for recordation of this document.

Date:	
	(Signature of Inventor) Hinnerk Gordon Becker
Date:	
	(Signature of Inventor) Hans Günther Wey
Date:	
Date: 19.09.07	(Signature of Inventor) Marion Vornholt
	(Signature of Inventor) Marlies Vey
Date:	(Signature of Inventor) Lutz Mindach
	(organization inventor) LOLZ WINIGACTI
Date:	(Signature of Inventor) Hans-Dieter Zagefka
Date:	
Date:	(Signature of Inventor)
Date:	
	(Signature of Inventor)
Date:	
	(Signature of Inventor)
Date:	
	(Signature of Inventor)

OBLON, SPIVAK, McCLELLAND, MAIER & NEUSTADT, P.C.
ATTORNEYS AT LAW
1940 DUKE STREET
ALEXANDRIA, VIRGINIA 22314

2005 1930031 WOUS

Assignment of Application

Page 1 of 2

WHEREAS, I	/E) Hinnerk Gordon Becker, Elvenholzfeld 10, 45289 Essen, GERMANY	
	Hans Günther Wey, Stiftstraße 37, 45470 Mülheim, GERMANY	
: 	Marion Vornholt, Ahornstr. 17, 45701 Herten, GERMANY	
	Marlies Vey, Tulpenstr. 5, 45772 Marl, GERMANY	
	Lutz Mindach, Brockhauser Straße 70 a, 44797 Bochum, GERMANY	
	Hans-Dieter Zagefka, Im Dahläckern 11, 45721 Haltern am See, GERMANY	
-		
	11.1	
have invented in:	respectively, retain new and useful improvemen USE OF A HIGHLY VISCOUS LARGELY AMORPHOUS POLYOLEFIN FOR THE	у,
PRODUCTIO		
	ication for Letters Patent was	_
executed on		
(Application No	PCT/EP2006/060691 , filed 14.Mrz.2006), an	d
WHEREA	Degussa GmbH	
(hereinafter ref	red to as "ASSIGNEE") having a place of busines	
at:		_
Bennigsenpla	1,40474 Düsseldorf, GERMANY	
is desirous of	quiring the entire right, title and interest in and to said invention and in and to any Letters	_
Patent that ma	be granted therefore in the United States and its territorial possessions and in any and all	
foreign countri		
NOW, THE	EFORE, in consideration of the sum of FIVE DOLLARS (\$5.00), the receipt whereof is	
hereby acknow	dged, and for other good and valuable consideration, I (WE), by these presents do sell,	
assign and tra	fer unto said ASSIGNEE, the full and exclusive right to the said invention in the United	
and to any an	rritorial possessions and in all foreign countries and the entire right, title and interest in	
possessions a	all Letters Patent which may be granted therefor in the United States and its territorial in any and all foreign countries and in and to any and all divisions, reissues, estitutions and renewals thereof.	
	by authorize and request the Patent Office Officials in the United States and its territorial	
possessions ai	any and all foreign countries to issue any and all of said Letters Patent, when granted, to	

said ASSIGNEE as the assignee of my (our) entire right, title and interest in and to the same, for the sole use and behoof of said ASSIGNEE, its (his) successors and assigns, to the full end of the term for which said Letters Patent may be granted, as fully and entirely as the same would have been held by me (us)

had this Assignment and sale not been made.

The undersigned hereby grant(s) the firm of Oblon, Spivak, McClelland, Maier & Neustadt, P.C. of 1940 Duke Street, Alexandria, Virginia 22314 the power to insert on this assignment any further identification, including the application number and filing date, which may be necessary or desirable in order to comply with the rules of the United States Patent and Trademark Office for recordation of this document.

Date:	
	(Signature of Inventor) Hinnerk Gordon Becker
Date:	
	(Signature of Inventor) Hans Günther Wey
Date:	
	(Signature of Inventor) Marion Vornholt
Date:	
	(Signature of Inventor) Marlies Key
Date: 19.09.2007	Unte Veindach
	(Signature of Inventor) Lutz Mirdach
Date:	
	(Signature of Inventor) Hans-Dieter Zagefka
Date:	
	(Signature of Inventor)
Date:	
	(Signature of Inventor)
Date:	
	(Signature of Inventor)
Date:	
	(Signature of Inventor)

OBLON, SPIVAK, McCLELLAND, MAIER & NEUSTADT, P.C.
ATTORNEYS AT LAW
1940 DUKE STREET
ALEXANDRIA, VIRGINIA 22314

MULTIPE ACTIONS

Page 1 of 2

WHEREA	.S, I (VVE)	Hinnerk Gordon Becker, Elv	enholzfeld 1	0, 45289 Essen, GERMANY	
		Hans Günther Wey, Stiftstra	ıße 37, 4547	70 Mülheim, GERMANY	
		Marion Vornholt, Ahornstr. 1	∣7, 45701 He	erten, GERMANY	
		Marlies Vey, Tulpenstr. 5, 4	5772 Marl, C	GERMANY	
		Lutz Mindach, Brockhauser	Straße 70 a	, 44797 Bochum, GERMANY	- T - 11
	·	Hans-Dieter Zagefka, Im Da	hläckern 11	, 45721 Haltern am See, GERMAN	NY
		11.1			
		11.1			
			·····		
		.,,,			
have inve	nted certair	n new and useful improve		OF A HIGHLY VISCOUS ORPHOUS POLYOLEFIN I	
	TION OF				
executed		on for Letters Patent was			
(Application	n No. PC	T/EP2006/060691	, filed	14.Mrz.2006), and
WHE (hereinafte at:	REAS, <u>De</u> er referred t	gussa GmbH o as "ASSIGNEE") havin	g a place	of busines	
Bennigse	nplatz 1,40	0474 Düsseldorf, GERM	ANY		
Patent tha foreign cor	t may be g	ng the entire right, title ar ranted therefore in the Ur	id interest nited State	t in and to said invention ar es and its territorial possess	nd in and to any Letters sions and in any and all
hereby ac assign and States and	knowledgeα d transfer ι l its territor	d, and for other good and unto said ASSIGNEE, the rial possessions and in a	d valuable e full and ill foreign	of FIVE DOLLARS (\$5.00), e consideration, I (WE), by exclusive right to the said countries and the entire rig ed therefor in the United S	these presents do sell, invention in the United pht, title and interest in

I (WE) hereby authorize and request the Patent Office Officials in the United States and its territorial possessions and any and all foreign countries to issue any and all of said Letters Patent, when granted, to said ASSIGNEE as the assignee of my (our) entire right, title and interest in and to the same, for the sole use and behoof of said ASSIGNEE, its (his) successors and assigns, to the full end of the term for which said Letters Patent may be granted, as fully and entirely as the same would have been held by me (us) had this Assignment and sale not been made.

possessions and in any and all foreign countries and in and to any and all divisions, reissues,

continuations, substitutions and renewals thereof.

The undersigned hereby grant(s) the firm of Oblon, Spivak, McClelland, Maier & Neustadt, P.C. of 1940 Duke Street, Alexandria, Virginia 22314 the power to insert on this assignment any further identification, including the application number and filing date, which may be necessary or desirable in order to comply with the rules of the United States Patent and Trademark Office for recordation of this document.

Date:	
	(Signature of Inventor) Hinnerk Gordon Becker
Date:	
	(Signature of Inventor) Hans Günther Wey
Date:	
	(Signature of Inventor) Marion Vornholt
Date:	
	(Signature of Inventor) Marlies Vey
Date:	
	(Signature of Inventor) Lutz Minda
Date:19.09.2007	Jens-Sole Sall
	(Signature of Inventor) Hans-Dieter Zagefka
Date:	(Circahara di baraha)
	(Signature of Inventor)
Date:	(Signature of Inventor)
	(Signature of Inventor)
Date:	(Signature of Inventor)
	(Oignisture of macritor)
Date:	(Signature of Inventor)
	(a.g., a.g.,

OBLON, SPIVAK, McCLELLAND, MAIER & NEUSTADT, P.C.
ATTORNEYS AT LAW
1940 DUKE STREET
ALEXANDRIA, VIRGINIA 22314

PATENT REEL: 020005 FRAME: 0063

RECORDED: 10/24/2007